Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Agriculture Admn-3 www.moa.gov.bd

No. 12.00.0000.021.25.011.15.75

Date: 23-02-2016

Government Order

The undersigned has been directed to convey the Government sanction in respect of Md. Mustafizur Rahman, Upazila Agriculture Officer, Ruma, Bandarban to participate in the Exposure visit in Nepal from 24 February, 2016 to 01 March, 2016 under following terms and conditions;

- The duration of visit including the transit time will be treated as on duty; a)
- He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency; b)
- All the expenses will be borne by the International Centre for Integrated Mountain Development c) (ICIMOD):
- He will leave Bangladesh for Nepal on 23 February, 2016 or on a nearer date and will leave Nepal d) for Bangladesh on 02 March, 2016 or on a nearer date;
- He will not be allowed to stay abroad more than the approved period; e)
- He will has to submit a report to the Ministry of Agriculture within 7 (seven) days (as per f) prescribed format of MoPA) of after return from the Program.
- 2. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

(Subrata Bhowmik) Deputy Secretary. Tel: +8802-9540885

e-mails dsadmn32014@gmail.com

No. 12.00.0000.021.25.011.15.75

Date: 23-02-2016 Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to: (Not according to seniority):

- 1. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 2. The Ambassador, Embassy of Nepal, UN Road#2 Baridhara, Dhaka.
- 3. H.E. the Ambassador, Embassy of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Kathmandu, Basundhara, Opposite to NABIL Bank Ltd, Dhapasi Branch, Ward No. 3 Chakrapath, Kathmandu, Nepal.
- 4. Additional Secretary (Admn & Input)/ Extension, Ministry of Agriculture, Dhaka.
- 5. Director General, (Consular & Welfare Wing), Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 6. Director General, Department of Agricultural Extension, Khamarbari, Dhaka-1215.
- 7. Director General, Department of Immigration & Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 8. Director, Hazrat Shah Jalal International Airport, Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 9. PS to the Minister, Ministry of Agriculture, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 10. PS to the Secretary, Ministry of Agriculture, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 11. MD. Mustafizur Rahman, Upazila Agriculture Officer, Ruma, Bandarban.
- 12. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shah Jalal International Airport, Dhaka, Bangladesh.

Programmer, Ministry of Agriculture.

(Subrata Bhowmik) Deputy Secretary.